
Team:  Beatrice  /  
Name:  Jeff Junker
Address:  1504 Loma Circle
Beatrice, Ne.  68310
home phone:  402-223-1500
business phone:  402-228-2688
email:  jeffery_junker@bpsne.org
coach:  Travis Clark/Aaron Folkerts
Tryout Date:  March 30/1:00pm/Beatrice

Team:  Central Nebraska  /  
Name:  Paul Beranek
Address:  918 Milan Ave
Ravenna, Ne.  68869
home phone:  308-452-3249
business phone:  308-452-4430
email:  pberanek@esu10.org
coach:  Drake Beranek
Tryout Date:  April 20/3-5 PM/Ravenna HS

Team:  Columbus   /  
Name:  Roger Brown
Address:  2209 11th Street
Columbus, Ne.  68601
home phone:  402-564-5254
business phone:  402-564-6602
email:  rbrown@megavision.com
coach:  Roger Brown
Tryout Date:  March 26/Columbus Scotus

Team:  Douglas/Washington country  /  
Name:  Bill Morrison
Address:  8311 Read Street
Omaha, Ne.  68122
home phone:  402-679-7575
business phone:  402-502-3125
email:  bmorrison@esu3.org
coach:  Ron Coughlin
Tryout Date:  April 13th/1pm/Fort Calhoun HS

Team:  Fairbury  /  
Name:  Rick Bell
Address:  1209 M Street
Fairbury, Ne.  68352
home phone:  402-729-6116'402-
business phone:  402-729-2566
email:  Rbell@fairburyjeffs.org
coach:  Wade Miller/Mike Banton
Tryout Date:  April 6/3 PM/Fairbury HS

Team:  Fremont  /  
Name:  Matt Burg
Address:  1750 North Lincoln Ave
Fremont, Ne.  68025
home phone:  402-727-3072
business phone:  402-657-0371
email:  Matthew.Burg@fpsmail.org
coach:  Matt Burg/ TJ Roffers
Tryout Date:  April 23/7:00pm/Fremont HS

Team:  Grand Island  /  
Name:  Bubba Penas
Address:  1507 No Custer
Grand Island, Ne.  68803
home phone:  308-379-5055
business phone:  308-379-5055
email:  dpenas@gips.org
coach:  Bubba Penas
Tryout Date:  April 6th/6-8 pm/GIHS

Team:  Hastings  /  
Name:  Jim LaMaster/Dave Barrett.
Address:  2727 Boyce
Hastings, Ne.  68901
home phone:  402-463-3285
business phone:  402-463-1555
email:  lamaster@esu9.org
coach:  Zeb Noyd
Tryout Date:  April 27/1:00pm/Adams Central

Team:  Holdrege  /  
Name:  Jerry Buck
Address:  P O Box 2002
Holdrege, Ne.  68949
home phone:  308-995-6558
business phone:  308-995-2787
email:  jbuck@esu11.org
coach:  Jerry Buck
Tryout Date:  April 6/1:30 pm/Holdrege HS

Team:  Kearney  /  
Name:  Scott Steinbrook
Address:  2121 West 39th, #36
Kearney, Ne.  68847
home phone:  308-440-5466
business phone:  308-440-5466
email:  scott.steinbrook@kearneypublic.org
coach:  Nick Gates/Justin Hoehner
Tryout Date:  Apr 13/3 pm-5 pm/Kearney HS
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Team:  Lincoln Central-Pius/Norris  /  
Name:  Tim Meduna
Address:  425 David Lane
Eagle, Ne.  68347
home phone:  402-421-6299
business phone:  402-610-7496
email:  tmeduna@stpeterslincoln.com
coach:  Tim Meduna/Adam Brill
Tryout Date:  May 1st/7 pm-9 pm/Puis X HS

Team:  Lincoln East  /  
Name:  Ed McPherren
Address:  5615 Pheasant Run Lane
Lincoln, Ne.  68516
home phone:  402-436-1302
business phone:  402-420-0592
email:  emcpher@lps.org
coach:  Tyler Ham/Ben Herbers
Tryout Date:  AFTER MAY 3RD

Team:  Lincoln North-Northstar  /  
Name:  Tony Quattrocchi
Address:  3330 Canyon Court 
Lincoln, Ne.  68516
home phone:  402-436-1305
business phone:  402-420-1324
email:  tquat@lps.org
coach:  Matt Musiel/Calvin Christensen/Tyler Bullocks
Tryout Date:  May 5th/6:30 pm-8:30 pm/Northstar HS

Team:  Lincoln Northeast  /  
Name:  Steve Bartek
Address:  7907 Dawson Creek Dr
Lincoln, Ne.  68505
home phone:  402-436-1303
business phone:  402-325-7041
email:  sbartek@lps.org
coach:  Alex Shada
Tryout Date:  May 3rd/10 am-12 pm/Lincoln NE HS 

Team:  Lincoln Southeast  /  
Name:  Jeff Smith
Address:  2430 Marilyn Ave
Lincoln, Ne.  68502
home phone:  402-436-1359
business phone:  402-423-2192
email:  jbsmith@lps.org
coach:  Mike Masin
Tryout Date:  May 4th or 5th/Southeast HS

Team:  Lincoln Southwest  /  
Name:  Kyle Schumann
Address:  4455 North 1st/Apt 204
Lincoln, Ne.  68521
home phone:  402-770-3440
business phone:  402-770-3440
email:  kschuman@lps.org
coach:  Cody Fisher
Tryout Date:  AFTER MAY 3RD

Team:  Lincoln West-Lincoln High  /  
Name:  Russ Uhing
Address:  7257 Parkridge Cir.
Lincoln, Ne.  68516
home phone:  402-436-1301
business phone:  402-488-0622
email:  duhing@lps.org
coach:  Andrew Klein
Tryout Date:  AFTER MAY 3RD

Team:  McCook  /  
Name:  Tim Garcia
Address:  606 W 10th
McCook, Ne.  69001
home phone:  3089-345-7422
business phone:  308-345-5885
email:  tgarcia@esu15.org
coach:  Curt Swanhorst
Tryout Date:  March 25/McCook HS

Team:  Millard South  /  
Name:  Steve Throne
Address:  3429 So 130th street
Omaha, Ne.  68144
home phone:  402-715-8293
business phone:  402-891-4850
email:  sthrone@hotmail.com
coach:  
Tryout Date:  

Team:  Millard/Ralston  /  
Name:  Chip Bahe
Address:  15418 Western Ave
Omaha, Ne.  68154
home phone:  402-691-1161
business phone:  402-965-4214
email:  cmbahe@mpsomaha.org
coach:  T J O'connor/Jake Harvey
Tryout Date:  

Team:  Minden  /  
Name:  Dave Mrozcek
Address:  321 West 4th
Minden, Ne.  68959
home phone:  308-832-2540
business phone:  308-830-3878
email:  dmroczek@esu11.org
coach:  Brian Kissinger
Tryout Date:  April 13th/2 pm-3:30 pm/Minden HS

Team:  Nebraska City  /  
Name:  John Hodges
Address:  1714 3rd Corso
Nebraska City, Ne.  68410
home phone:  402-873-6088
business phone:  402-873-3353
email:  jhodges3305@yahoo.com
coach:  John Hodges/Nick Krenk
Tryout Date:  March 30/1:00pm/Nebraska City MS



Team:  Norfolk  /  
Name:  Curt Lammers
Address:  1207 Madison Ave
Norfolk, Ne.  68701
home phone:  402-644-2529
business phone:  402-371-4211
email:  clammers@npsne.org
coach:  Kyle Fletcher
Tryout Date:  April 1st/Norfolk High

Team:  Norris  /  
Name:  Curt Carlson
Address:  21750 So 96th Street
Hickman, Ne.  68372
home phone:  402-791-0010
business phone:  402-792-2615
email:  curt.carlson@norris160.org
coach:  Justin McGill
Tryout Date:  

Team:  North Central Nebraska  /  
Name:  Kris Freeland
Address:  Box 366
Lynch, Ne.  68746
home phone:  402-569-2081
business phone:  402-569-2431
email:  kfreelan@esu8.org
coach:  Justin Harris
Tryout Date:  April 13th/1:30 pm/O'Neil St Pats HS

Team:  North Platte  /  
Name:  Steve Nicholson
Address:  1520 Cornhusker Circle
North Platte, Ne.  69101
home phone:  308-584-3317
business phone:  308-403429
email:  snichols@esu16.org
coach:  Steve Nicholson/Darren Tobey
Tryout Date:  March 31st/7:30PM/Adams MS/North Platte

Team:  Ogallala  /  
Name:  Tom Leininger
Address:  109 West 24th
Ogallala, Ne.  69153
home phone:  308-284-4029
business phone:  308-284-3515
email:  thomas.leininger@esu16.org
coach:  Tom Leininger
Tryout Date:  April 20th/2 PM-4 PM/Ogallala Auditorium

Team:  Omaha Benson  /  
Name:  Curtis Weber
Address:  4122 NO 55th Street
Omaha, Ne.  68104
home phone:  405-557-3000
business phone:  402-212-3874
email:  Curtis.Weber@ops.org
coach:  
Tryout Date:  

Team:  Omaha Prep  /  
Name:  Josh Luedtke
Address:  3837 North 100th Avenue
Omaha, Ne.  68134
home phone:  
business phone:  402-548-3872
email:  JLued@prep.creighton.edu
coach:  Brad Burks
Tryout Date:  

Team:  Omaha Southwest/Omaha Skutt-Elkhorn  /  
Name:  John Burt
Address:  8018 Valley Street
Omaha, Ne.  68124
home phone:  402-333-0818
business phone:  402-884-7698
email:  joburt@vjskutt.creighton.edu
coach:  Chuck Valish/Tad Beckman
Tryout Date:  

Team:  Omaha Sports Academy  /  
Name:  Kevin Melcher
Address:  5009 Aspen Drive
Omaha, Ne.  68157
home phone:  402-208-7536
business phone:  402-208-7536
email:  kmelch44@yahoo.com
coach:  Kevin and David Melcher
Tryout Date:  

Team:  Omaha West/Mill West-Gretna  /  
Name:  Rick Hook
Address:  16765 M Circle
Omaha, Ne.  68135
home phone:  402-894-6038
business phone:  402-895-3827
email:  rhook@mpsomaha.org
coach:  Troy Malone/Rick Mintken
Tryout Date:  April 10th/7:30pm/Millard HS

Team:  Sarpy County/Bryan/Gross/Omaha South   /  
Name:  Dave Eckley
Address:  2106 So 74th Street
Omaha, Ne.  68106
home phone:  402-558-6100 ext 15
business phone:  402-556-4516
email:  DEckley@CarlisleInsulationinc.com
coach:  Matt Shelsta/Jared Anderson
Tryout Date:  April 17/6:30 pm-8 pm/Bryan HS

Team:  Scottsbluff   /  
Name:  Andrew Dick
Address:  2433 4th Avenue
Scottsbluff, Ne.  69361
home phone:  308-635-6270
business phone:  308-672-2274
email:  adick@sbps.net
coach:  Andrew Dick
Tryout Date:  Apir 13/2pm-4pm/Scottsbluff HS



Team:  Seward  /  
Name:  Bob Fish
Address:  10120 N. 151 st
Waverly, Ne.  68462
home phone:  402-534-2321
business phone:  402-786-2233
email:  rfish@esu6.org
coach:  Bob Fish
Tryout Date:  Mar 26th-Doane College Field House

Team:  Wahoo  /  
Name:  Sean Forbes
Address:  1440 North Belaire
Wahoo, Ne.  68066
home phone:  402-476-7373
business phone:  402-443-6854
email:  seforbes41@yahoo.com
coach:  Sean Forbes/Bryce Cook
Tryout Date:  

Team:  Waverly  /  
Name:  Gary Nunnallly
Address:  8833 Edwin Lance
Lincoln, Ne.  68517
home phone:  402-786-2765
business phone:  402-467-5112
email:  gnunnall@esu6.org
coach:  Tyler Hix/Jim tvrdy
Tryout Date:  April 30th/6 pm/Waverly HS

Team:  Wayne  /  
Name:  Bob Hayes
Address:  P O Box 275
Ponca, Ne.  68770
home phone:  402-755-2241
business phone:  402-755-2764
email:  bhayes@esu1.org
coach:  Mike Emory
Tryout Date:  April 6th

Team:  Western Nebraska  /  
Name:  Craig Nobiling
Address:  845 Bordeaux
Chadron, Ne.  69337
home phone:  308-432-0707
business phone:  308-432-5518
email:  nobiling@panesu.org
coach:  CJ Bach
Tryout Date:  Apr 13/2 pm/Chadron HS

Team:  York/Aurora  /  
Name:  Mike Herzberg
Address:  240 Donegal Road
Aurora, Ne.  68818
home phone:  402-694-3167
business phone:  402-694-5939
email:  mherzber@esu9.org
coach:  Jerry Eickhoff
Tryout Date:  Apr 13/1 pm-3 pm/Aurora HS


